BOARD MEMBERS

Eugenia Larmore, Chair
James Ainsworth, Vice Chair
Bobbi Lazzarone

Jim Richards

Daren McDonald

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

lennifer Gustafson
Michael Large

COUNTY CLERK
Nancy Parent

AGENDA
WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

COMMISSION CHAMBERS
1001 E. 9™ STREET, BUILDING A, RENO, NEVADA

FEBRUARY 7, 2020
9:00 A.M.

NOTE: Items on the agenda may be taken out of order; combined with other items; removed from the agenda;
moved to the agenda of another meeting. Items with a specific time designation will not be heard prior to the
stated time, but may be heard later. The Board OF Equalization may take breaks approximately every 90 minutes.

Accessibility: The Washoe County Commission Chambers are accessible to the disabled. If you require special
arrangements for the meeting, call the County Clerk's Office, (775) 784-7279, 24-hours prior to the meeting.

Public Transportation: Public transportation is available to this meeting site: RTC Routes 2, 25, 5 and 15 serve this
location. For eligible RTC ACCESS reservations call (775) 348-5438.

Time Limits. Public comments are welcomed during the Public Comment periods for all matters, whether listed
on the agenda or not, and are limited to three minutes per person. Persons may not allocate unused time to
other speakers.

Forum Restrictions and Orderly Conduct of Business. The Board of Equalization conducts the business of
Washoe County and its citizens during its meetings. The presiding officer may order the removal of any person
whose statement or other conduct disrupts the orderly, efficient or safe conduct of the meeting. Warnings
against disruptive comments or behavior may or may not be given prior to removal. The viewpoint of a speaker
will not be restricted, but reasonable restrictions may be imposed upon the time, place and manner of speech.
Irrelevant and unduly repetitious statements and personal attacks which antagonize or incite others are
examples of speech that may be reasonably limited.

Responses to Public Comments. The Board of Equalization can deliberate or take action only if a matter has
been listed on an agenda properly posted prior to the meeting. During the public comment period, speakers may
address matters listed or not listed on the published agenda. The Open Meeting Law does not expressly prohibit
responses to public comments by the Board. However, responses from the Board to unlisted public comment
topics could become deliberation on a matter without notice to the public. On the advice of legal counsel and to
ensure the public has notice of all matters the Board will consider, members may choose not to respond to public
comments, except to correct factual inaccuracies, ask for County staff action or to ask that a matter be listed on a
future agenda. The Board may do this either during the public comment item or during the following item:
“Board Member Comments: This item is limited to announcements or topics/issues proposed for future
agendas.”
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Support documentation for the items on the agenda, provided to the Washoe County Board of
Equalization, is available to members of the public at the Washoe County Clerk’s Office (1001 E. 9t Street,
Bldg A, 1%t Floor, Reno Nevada), by contacting the Clerk’s Board Records and Minutes Division at (775)
784-7279 or on the Clerk’s website at

https://www.washoecounty.us/clerks/brm/board committees/boe/index.php.

1. CALL TO ORDER (non-action item)

2. SALUTE TO THE FLAG (non-action item)

3. ROLL CALL (non-action item)

4, PUBLIC COMMENTS (non-action item)
Comment heard under this item will be limited to three (3) minutes per person and may pertain to
matters both on and off the Board agenda. Comments are to be made to the Board as a whole.

5. SWEARING IN (non-action item)
County Clerk to administer oath to Washoe County Assessor’s appraisal staff.

6. WITHDRAWALS (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)
Petitions withdrawn after posting of agenda.

7. REQUESTS FOR CONTINUANCE (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)
Review and discussion for possible action on requests for continuances.

8. STIPULATIONS — PERSONAL PROPERTY (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

Hearings will be conducted based upon Petitions for Review of Assessed Valuation on the following account:

ASSESSOR’S ACCOUNT NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
2280000 SILVER LEGACY RESORT CASINO 20-0035P19
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9. STIPULATIONS — REAL PROPERTY (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

Hearings will be conducted based upon Petitions for Review of Assessed Valuation on the following parcels:

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
023-640-10 MEICH, BRET & GLORIA 20-0007
160-900-52 MARTIN FAMILY TRUST 20-0010
132-222-11 G & CPROPERTIES LTD 20-0012
040-943-05 QUAIL CORNERS S BLDG N 104-106 LLC 20-0015
040-942-28 660 SIERRA ROSE LLC 20-0016
123-133-13 SCHYNOLL FAMILY TRUST 20-0021
232-602-13 RHODES TRUST, JEFFREY ] 20-0034

10. RESIDENTIAL APPEALS (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

Hearings will be conducted based upon Petitions for Review of Assessed Valuation on the following parcels:

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
046-151-07 SIMMS FAMILY TRUST 20-0008
232-651-07 MELISSA TRUST 20-0009A
132-030-25 MELISSA TRUST 20-0009B
038-341-24 BRADLEY FAMILY TRUST, THOMAS R 20-0031
152-402-06 DELEGAL TRUST 20-0036
127-560-13 KUHN FAMILY TRUST, RALPH & ELIANA 20-0041
011-251-06 RAMASASTRY, JAYARAM & PETRA 20-0049
122-060-05 FINNEY, JOHN D 20-0060
130-331-06 FINNEY, JOHN & JEANETTE K 20-0061
130-230-35 ERICKSON FAMILY TRUST 20-0062
131-160-01 HIGGINS TROPICAL DREAMS LLC 20-0069
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11. ROLL CHANGE REQUEST — BLACKSTONE ESTATES UNIT 1 SUBDIVISION (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

DECREASE — consideration of and action to approve or deny RCR No. 1 — Blackstone Estates Unit 1 subdivision (RCR

1-1 THROUGH 1-67)

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NO.

PROPERTY OWNER

RCR NO.

534-571-07
534-571-08
534-571-09
534-711-01
534-711-02
534-711-03
534-711-04
534-711-05
534-711-06
534-711-07
534-711-08
534-711-09
534-711-10
534-711-11
534-711-12
534-712-01
534-712-02
534-712-03
534-712-04
534-712-05
534-712-06
534-712-07
534-712-08
534-712-09
534-712-10
534-712-11
534-712-12
534-712-13
534-712-14
534-713-01
534-713-02
534-713-03
534-713-04

JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JCBLACKSTONE LLC
JC BLACKSTONE LLC
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1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
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ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NO. PROPERTY OWNER RCR NO.
534-713-05 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-34
534-713-06 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-35
534-713-07 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-36
534-713-08 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-37
534-721-01 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-38
534-721-02 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-39
534-721-03 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-40
534-721-04 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-41
534-721-05 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-42
534-721-06 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-43
534-721-07 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-44
534-721-08 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-45
534-721-09 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-46
534-722-01 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-47
534-722-02 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-48
534-722-03 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-49
534-722-04 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-50
534-722-05 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-51
534-722-06 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-52
534-722-07 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-53
534-722-08 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-54
534-722-09 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-55
534-722-10 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-56
534-722-11 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-57
534-722-12 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-58
534-722-13 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-59
534-722-14 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-60
534-723-01 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-61
534-723-02 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-62
534-723-03 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-63
534-723-04 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-64
534-723-05 JC BLACKSTONE LLC 1-65
534-723-06 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-66
534-723-07 JCBLACKSTONE LLC 1-67
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12, ROLL CHANGE REQUEST — PERSONAL PROPERTY ACCOUNTS (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

DECREASE - consideration of and action to approve or deny RCR No. 3 — Personal Property Accounts (RCR 3-1
THROUGH 3-19)

ASSESSOR’S ACCOUNT NO. PROPERTY OWNER RCR NO.
2002005 DE LUX CUSTOMS & RESTORATIONS 2-1
2002474 QUE ROLLO 2-2
2002603 WILD BLUE INSTALLATIONS 2-3
2003055 ANDREA L BEACH AESTHETICS 2-4
2101074 DESIGNING MINDZ AT ADILSON & CO 2-5
2102241 N-47 PREFERRED SERVICE INC 2-6
2107129 VIP TRAVEL 2-7
2111954 PLACES CONSULTING SERVICES INC 2-8
2112784 SAFETY GLASS 2-9
2122901 ALL PRECISION JANITORIAL & MAINTENANCE 2-10
2123620 NV AUTO SERVICE 2-11
2124573 NV PROPERTIES GROUP 2-12
2126864 PRESTIGE AUTOMATION INC 2-13
2128984 LISA'S QUILTING AND EMBROIDERY 2-14
2129688 BOLM SKIN CARE 2-15
2205479 PAWSITIVELY PETS 2-16
2205682 NU DIRECTION 2-17
2206971 HEALTHY ACTIVE AND FIT 2-18
2207631 WIND LOCK CORPORATION 2-18
2460138 G E PAINTING 2-20
2460138 G E PAINTING 2-21
2461491 NEVADA TRIMPAK INC 2-22
2461969 DUNNRITE CONSTRUCTION 2-23
2462354 ALION CUSTOM CABLES 2-24
2600192 M SQUARED RESOURCES 2-25
2811255 LANE, ARTHUR C 2-26
2923392 SCOOTERBUG 2-27
5100176 RIEBELING, ERIC HERBERT 2-28
5601446 CONWAY, LIANE M 2-29
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13. ROLL CHANGE REQUEST - INCREASE (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

INCREASE — Set hearing date and time for consideration and action on the Roll Change Requests {RCR) for the
following parcels:

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NO. PROPERTY OWNER RCR NO.
165-262-10 SHIGIHARA FAMILY TRUST 2240F19
085-730-03 LOPEZ-GUTIERREZ, LUIS S 2336F19

19. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS (non-action item)
This item is limited to announcements or topics/issues proposed for future agendas.

20. PUBLIC COMMENTS (non-action item)
Comment heard under this item will be limited to three (3) minutes per person and may pertain to
matters both on and off the Board agenda. Comments are to be made to the Board as a whole.

21. ADIOURNMENT (non-action item)

THIS AGENDA IS AN OFFICIAL AGENDA OF THE WASHOE COUNTY
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION PREPARED AND POSTED BY THE WASHOE COUNTY CLERK AS CLERK OF THE
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Pursuant to NRS 241.020, this Agenda has been posted at the following locations:
Washoe County Courthouse, 75 Court Street, Reno, Nevada
Washoe County Administration Complex, 1001 East 9t Street, Reno, Nevada
City of Sparks, 431 Prater Way, Sparks, Nevada
Incline Village Justice Court, 865 Tahoe Blvd, Incline Village, Nevada
City of Reno, 1 East First Street, Reno, Nevada
www.washoecounty.us
www.notice.nv.gov
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