BOARD MEMBERS

Eugenia Larmore, Chair James Ainsworth, Vice Chair Bobbi Lazzarone Jim Richards Daren McDonald

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Jennifer Gustafson Michael Large

COUNTY CLERK
Nancy Parent

AGENDA WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

COMMISSION CHAMBERS 1001 E. 9TH STREET, BUILDING A, RENO, NEVADA

FEBRUARY 7, 2020 9:00 A.M.

NOTE: Items on the agenda may be taken out of order; combined with other items; removed from the agenda; moved to the agenda of another meeting. Items with a specific time designation will not be heard prior to the stated time, but may be heard later. The Board OF Equalization may take breaks approximately every 90 minutes.

<u>Accessibility:</u> The Washoe County Commission Chambers are accessible to the disabled. If you require special arrangements for the meeting, call the County Clerk's Office, (775) 784-7279, 24-hours prior to the meeting.

<u>Public Transportation:</u> Public transportation is available to this meeting site: RTC Routes 2, 2S, 5 and 15 serve this location. For eligible RTC ACCESS reservations call (775) 348-5438.

<u>Time Limits.</u> Public comments are welcomed during the Public Comment periods for all matters, whether listed on the agenda or not, and are limited to three minutes per person. Persons may not allocate unused time to other speakers.

Forum Restrictions and Orderly Conduct of Business. The Board of Equalization conducts the business of Washoe County and its citizens during its meetings. The presiding officer may order the removal of any person whose statement or other conduct disrupts the orderly, efficient or safe conduct of the meeting. Warnings against disruptive comments or behavior may or may not be given prior to removal. The viewpoint of a speaker will not be restricted, but reasonable restrictions may be imposed upon the time, place and manner of speech. Irrelevant and unduly repetitious statements and personal attacks which antagonize or incite others are examples of speech that may be reasonably limited.

Responses to Public Comments. The Board of Equalization can deliberate or take action only if a matter has been listed on an agenda properly posted prior to the meeting. During the public comment period, speakers may address matters listed or not listed on the published agenda. The Open Meeting Law does not expressly prohibit responses to public comments by the Board. However, responses from the Board to unlisted public comment topics could become deliberation on a matter without notice to the public. On the advice of legal counsel and to ensure the public has notice of all matters the Board will consider, members may choose not to respond to public comments, except to correct factual inaccuracies, ask for County staff action or to ask that a matter be listed on a future agenda. The Board may do this either during the public comment item or during the following item: "Board Member Comments: This item is limited to announcements or topics/issues proposed for future agendas."

Support documentation for the items on the agenda, provided to the Washoe County Board of Equalization, is available to members of the public at the Washoe County Clerk's Office (1001 E. 9th Street, Bldg A, 1st Floor, Reno Nevada), by contacting the Clerk's Board Records and Minutes Division at (775) 784-7279 or on the Clerk's website at

https://www.washoecounty.us/clerks/brm/board_committees/boe/index.php.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER (non-action item)
- 2. SALUTE TO THE FLAG (non-action item)
- 3. ROLL CALL (non-action item)
- 4. <u>PUBLIC COMMENTS</u> (non-action item)

Comment heard under this item will be limited to three (3) minutes per person and may pertain to matters both on and off the Board agenda. Comments are to be made to the Board as a whole.

5. <u>SWEARING IN</u> (non-action item)

County Clerk to administer oath to Washoe County Assessor's appraisal staff.

6. WITHDRAWALS (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

Petitions withdrawn after posting of agenda.

7. REQUESTS FOR CONTINUANCE (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

Review and discussion for possible action on requests for continuances.

8. <u>STIPULATIONS – PERSONAL PROPERTY (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)</u>

Hearings will be conducted based upon Petitions for Review of Assessed Valuation on the following account:

ASSESSOR'S ACCOUNT NO.	PETITIONER	HEARING NO.
2280000	SILVER LEGACY RESORT CASINO	20-0035P19

9. <u>STIPULATIONS – REAL PROPERTY (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)</u>

Hearings will be conducted based upon Petitions for Review of Assessed Valuation on the following parcels:

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.	PETITIONER	HEARING NO.
023-640-10	MEICH, BRET & GLORIA	20-0007
160-900-52	MARTIN FAMILY TRUST	20-0010
132-222-11	G & C PROPERTIES LTD	20-0012
040-943-05	QUAIL CORNERS S BLDG N 104-106 LLC	20-0015
040-942-28	660 SIERRA ROSE LLC	20-0016
123-133-13	SCHYNOLL FAMILY TRUST	20-0021
232-602-13	RHODES TRUST, JEFFREY J	20-0034

10. RESIDENTIAL APPEALS (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

Hearings will be conducted based upon Petitions for Review of Assessed Valuation on the following parcels:

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.	PETITIONER	HEARING NO.
046-151-07	SIMMS FAMILY TRUST	20-0008
232-651-07	MELISSA TRUST	20-0009A
132-030-25	MELISSA TRUST	20-0009B
038-341-24	BRADLEY FAMILY TRUST, THOMAS R	20-0031
152-402-06	DELEGAL TRUST	20-0036
127-560-13	KUHN FAMILY TRUST, RALPH & ELIANA	20-0041
011-251-06	RAMASASTRY, JAYARAM & PETRA	20-0049
122-060-05	FINNEY, JOHN D	20-0060
130-331-06	FINNEY, JOHN & JEANETTE K	20-0061
130-230-35	ERICKSON FAMILY TRUST	20-0062
131-160-01	HIGGINS TROPICAL DREAMS LLC	20-0069

11. ROLL CHANGE REQUEST – BLACKSTONE ESTATES UNIT 1 SUBDIVISION (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

DECREASE – consideration of and action to approve or deny RCR No. 1 – Blackstone Estates Unit 1 subdivision (RCR 1-1 THROUGH 1-67)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.	PROPERTY OWNER	RCR NO.
534-571-07	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-1
534-571-08	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-2
534-571-09	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-3
534-711-01	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-4
534-711-02	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-5
534-711-03	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-6
534-711-04	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-7
534-711-05	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-8
534-711-06	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-9
534-711-07	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-10
534-711-08	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-11
534-711-09	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-12
534-711-10	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-13
534-711-11	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-14
534-711-12	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-15
534-712-01	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-16
534-712-02	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-17
534-712-03	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-18
534-712-04	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-19
534-712-05	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-20
534-712-06	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-21
534-712-07	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-22
534-712-08	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-23
534-712-09	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-24
534-712-10	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-25
534-712-11	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-26
534-712-12	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-27
534-712-13	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-28
534-712-14	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-29
534-713-01	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-30
534-713-02	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-31
534-713-03	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-32
534-713-04	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-33

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.	PROPERTY OWNER	RCR NO.
534-713-05	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-34
534-713-06	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-35
534-713-07	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-36
534-713-08	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-37
534-721-01	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-38
534-721-02	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-39
534-721-03	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-40
534-721-04	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-41
534-721-05	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-42
534-721-06	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-43
534-721-07	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-44
534-721-08	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-45
534-721-09	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-46
534-722-01	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-47
534-722-02	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-48
534-722-03	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-49
534-722-04	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-50
534-722-05	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-51
534-722-06	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-52
534-722-07	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-53
534-722-08	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-54
534-722-09	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-55
534-722-10	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-56
534-722-11	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-57
534-722-12	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-58
534-722-13	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-59
534-722-14	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-60
534-723-01	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-61
534-723-02	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-62
534-723-03	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-63
534-723-04	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-64
534-723-05	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-65
534-723-06	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-66
534-723-07	JC BLACKSTONE LLC	1-67

12. ROLL CHANGE REQUEST – PERSONAL PROPERTY ACCOUNTS (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

DECREASE – consideration of and action to approve or deny RCR No. 3 – Personal Property Accounts (RCR 3-1 THROUGH 3-19)

ASSESSOR'S ACCOUNT NO.	PROPERTY OWNER	RCR NO.
2002005	DE LUX CUSTOMS & RESTORATIONS	2-1
2002474	QUE ROLLO	2-2
2002603	WILD BLUE INSTALLATIONS	2-3
2003055	ANDREA L BEACH AESTHETICS	2-4
2101074	DESIGNING MINDZ AT ADILSON & CO	2-5
2102241	N-47 PREFERRED SERVICE INC	2-6
2107129	VIP TRAVEL	2-7
2111954	PLACES CONSULTING SERVICES INC	2-8
2112784	SAFETY GLASS	2-9
2122901	ALL PRECISION JANITORIAL & MAINTENANCE	2-10
2123620	NV AUTO SERVICE	2-11
2124573	NV PROPERTIES GROUP	2-12
2126864	PRESTIGE AUTOMATION INC	2-13
2128984	LISA'S QUILTING AND EMBROIDERY	2-14
2129688	BOLM SKIN CARE	2-15
2205479	PAWSITIVELY PETS	2-16
2205682	NU DIRECTION	2-17
2206971	HEALTHY ACTIVE AND FIT	2-18
2207631	WIND LOCK CORPORATION	2-19
2460138	G E PAINTING	2-20
2460138	G E PAINTING	2-21
2461491	NEVADA TRIMPAK INC	2-22
2461969	DUNNRITE CONSTRUCTION	2-23
2462354	ALION CUSTOM CABLES	2-24
2600192	M SQUARED RESOURCES	2-25
2811255	LANE, ARTHUR C	2-26
2923392	SCOOTERBUG	2-27
5100176	RIEBELING, ERIC HERBERT	2-28
5601446	CONWAY, LIANE M	2-29

13. ROLL CHANGE REQUEST - INCREASE (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)

INCREASE – Set hearing date and time for consideration and action on the Roll Change Requests (RCR) for the following parcels:

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.	PROPERTY OWNER	RCR NO.
165-262-10	SHIGIHARA FAMILY TRUST	2240F19
085-730-03	LOPEZ-GUTIERREZ, LUIS S	2336F19

19. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS (non-action item)

This item is limited to announcements or topics/issues proposed for future agendas.

20. PUBLIC COMMENTS (non-action item)

Comment heard under this item will be limited to three (3) minutes per person and may pertain to matters both on and off the Board agenda. Comments are to be made to the Board as a whole.

21. ADJOURNMENT (non-action item)

THIS AGENDA IS AN OFFICIAL AGENDA OF THE WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION PREPARED AND POSTED BY THE WASHOE COUNTY CLERK AS CLERK OF THE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Pursuant to NRS 241.020, this Agenda has been posted at the following locations:
Washoe County Courthouse, 75 Court Street, Reno, Nevada
Washoe County Administration Complex, 1001 East 9th Street, Reno, Nevada
City of Sparks, 431 Prater Way, Sparks, Nevada
Incline Village Justice Court, 865 Tahoe Blvd, Incline Village, Nevada
City of Reno, 1 East First Street, Reno, Nevada
www.washoecounty.us
www.notice.nv.gov